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Respond to fires quickly with BullDog Redskin/
Blueskin. The hose is a lay-flat, lightweight, flexible
firehose specifically designed for industrial fire
protection. Bringing tough, versatile firefighting
power to departments in industrial situations. Redskin/
Blueskin is UL approved and features a unique
through-the-weave, one-piece construction that will
not delaminate. The synthetic reinforcement is totally
encased in a nitrile-rubber cover and lining which is
resistant to fuels, oils and chemicals. Dependable, lay-
flat and flexible, BullDog Redskin/Blueskin firehose is
specifically engineered for industrial fire protection.

UNIQUE DESIGN FEATURES:

* Lower friction loss

* Higher flow rates and further pumping distance
* Fast deployment and retrieval

¢ Lightweight for easy handling

¢ Maintenance free

Compact for easy storage

Resists fuels, oils, and chemicals

Superior kink resistance

Outstanding abrasion resistance
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FEATURES:

Extreme Durability
Hose meets or exceeds

specifications for heat and kink resistance.

Durable Construction

Lay-flat, lightweight and flexible

design is really suited for industrial fire

protection and in-plant apparatus.

Less Maintenance

No drying time required —

just wash and store.

Long Service Life

Nitrile-rubber cover eliminates additional
weight issues caused by water pick

up during use and greatly increases
abrasion resistance, providing a long
service life. The hose is designed to
resist cracking mildew and rot, which
translates to a long service life.

Chemical-Resistant
Resists fuels, oils and a wide
range of chemicals.
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Best in Class Adhesion
Best in class adhesion provides enhanced
hose performance and increased hose life.

Exceeds Standards

Redskin/Blueskin is manufactured to meet
or exceed NFPA 1961 standard. UL and ULC
Listed and FM Approved, inquire for details.

ULC
Available on 1-1/2”,1-3/4", and 2-1/2".

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Pressure

Size Service
inch mm psi kpa
11/2 38 @ 300 2,100
13/4 45 () 300 2,100

2 50 300 2,100
21/2 65 @ 300 2,100

3 75 300 2,100

Proof

psi
600
600
600
600

600

kpa

4,200
4,200
4,200
4,200

4,200

Weight
Burst Bowl Size (50'/15M)
psi kpa inch Ibs kg
900 6,300 1-3/4 1 5.0
900 6,300 2-1/16 14 6.4
900 6,300 2-5/16 18 8.2
900 6,300 2-3/4 22 100
900 6,300 3-5/16 30 13.6

BullDog Hose Company maintains ongoing product improvement and development programs. Therefore
BullDog reserves the right to modify any product or specification without prior notice. If necessary, please
contact BullDog Hose Company customer service to ensure that all claims and technical data are current.

Coil Diameter
(50" /15M)

inch mm
13 330
13-3/4 349
141/2 368
14-1/2 368

16-1/2 419
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