

REDSKIN/BLUESKIN

Industrial Fire Hose

Respond to fires quickly with BullDog Redskin/ Blueskin. The hose is a lay-flat, lightweight, flexible firehose specifically designed for industrial fire protection. Bringing tough, versatile firefighting power to departments in industrial situations. Redskin/ Blueskin is UL approved and features a unique through-the-weave, one-piece construction that will not delaminate. The synthetic reinforcement is totally encased in a nitrile-rubber cover and lining which is resistant to fuels, oils and chemicals. Dependable, layflat and flexible, BullDog Redskin/Blueskin firehose is specifically engineered for industrial fire protection.

UNIQUE DESIGN FEATURES:

- Lower friction loss
- Higher flow rates and further pumping distance
- Fast deployment and retrieval
- Lightweight for easy handling
- Maintenance free
- Compact for easy storage
- Resists fuels, oils, and chemicals
- Superior kink resistance
- Outstanding abrasion resistance



■ AMERICAN MADE TOUGH. Contact us today: 712.655.9201 · puck.com/puck-fire



REDSKIN/BLUESKIN



FEATURES:

Extreme Durability

Hose meets or exceeds specifications for heat and kink resistance.

Durable Construction

Lay-flat, lightweight and flexible design is really suited for industrial fire protection and in-plant apparatus.

Less Maintenance

No drying time required — just wash and store.

Long Service Life

Nitrile-rubber cover eliminates additional weight issues caused by water pick up during use and greatly increases abrasion resistance, providing a long service life. The hose is designed to resist cracking mildew and rot, which translates to a long service life.

Chemical-Resistant

Resists fuels, oils and a wide range of chemicals.

Best in Class Adhesion

Best in class adhesion provides enhanced hose performance and increased hose life.

Exceeds Standards

Redskin/Blueskin is manufactured to meet or exceed NFPA 1961 standard. UL and ULC Listed and FM Approved, inquire for details.

ULC

Available on 1-1/2", 1-3/4", and 2-1/2".

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

	Pressure				Weight	Coil Diameter
Size	Service	Proof	Burst	Bowl Size	(50'/15M)	(50'/15M)
inch mm	psi kpa	psi kpa	psi kpa	inch	lbs kg	inch mm
1-1/2 38 (1)	300 2,100	600 4,200	900 6,300	1-3/4	11 5.0	13 330
1-3/4 45 UC	300 2,100	600 4,200	900 6,300	2-1/16	14 6.4	13-3/4 349
2 50	300 2,100	600 4,200	900 6,300	2-5/16	18 8.2	14-1/2 368
2-1/2 65 UC	300 2,100	600 4,200	900 6,300	2-3/4	22 10.0	14-1/2 368
3 75	300 2,100	600 4,200	900 6,300	3-5/16	30 13.6	16-1/2 419

BullDog Hose Company maintains ongoing product improvement and development programs. Therefore BullDog reserves the right to modify any product or specification without prior notice. If necessary, please contact BullDog Hose Company customer service to ensure that all claims and technical data are current.

